ord do have the effect of authenticating the fact that the Muskingum Watershed Conservancy District has contracted for the purchase of the particular property therein described and afford a sufficient predicate to the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is a sufficient unencumbered balance to the credit of the Muskingum Watershed Conservancy District under the appropriation made to said Conservancy District in and by House Bill No. 61 enacted by the 90th General Assembly under date of April 7, 1934; all of which is contemplated by and is in accordance with the agreement entered into by and between the Controlling Board and the Board of Directors of said Conservancy District with respect to the expenditure of the moneys appropriated by said act for the uses and purposes of the Conservancy District.

In this view and for the purpose above stated, this contract encumbrance record has been properly executed and the same shows that there is a sufficient unencumbered balance in the appropriation account covered by the moneys released by the Board of Control to pay the purchase price of the real property here in question, which purchase price is the sum of \$1500.00. In this connection, it is noted that under date of December 5, 1934, the Controlling Board released from this appropriation account an additional sum of \$100,000, which is an amount sufficient to cover the purchase price of the real property here in question and of all other tracts of land which have been submitted to this office for consideration.

Subject to the exceptions above noted, the title to the above described property of the Superintendent of Banks of the State of Ohio is approved, and the certificate of title, warranty deed, contract encumbrance record No. 60 and other files relating to this purchase are herewith enclosed for further appropriate action on your part and upon the part of the Auditor of State.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER,

Attorney General.

P. S. June 5, 1935. Court entry asked for on page 4 has been furnished, and will be recorded in Ashland County. This clears the title. R. P.

4323.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF MILTON RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, ASHLAND COUNTY, OHIO, \$3,481.28.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 6, 1935.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4324.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF TOLEDO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO, \$27,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 6, 1935.

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.